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(1) 20004%
(a) PN
{7 E S 0L 000EKm ) BEITRIN ETr R s s
WITHOUT | - WITH WITHOUT | (J6./1,000Km)} (7 H) (1,0007C.71F)
-WITH _ _

. () (b) (c)=(a)-(b) (d) (e)=(c}x(d) (f)=(e)x365
BT A 824 736 8 890 78,320 28,587
WAL 515 470 45 1,838 82,710 30,189

Gh 1,339 1,206 133 161,030 58,776
(b WERITE g i _
EiTElRcERH) L1 e by i e A R R e A O LEAS _
WITHOUT WITH WITHOUT e/ ) ot/ H) {1.0007C 7 1F)
- WITH
{a) (b) {c)=(2)-(b) (d) {e)=(c)x(d) (H=(e)x365
Fe IR 13,374 10,611 2,763 38.27 105,740 38,5951
[ LA 7,426 6,175 1,251 0.27 338 123
(i) 20,800 16,786 4014 106,078 18,718
(27 20104
(a) SEITIVIIE RS :
1S ¥ 00,0004 Km,~ H) HR Az TV 1T SR BTt
WITHOUT WITH WITHOUT | (36,7 LO0O0OKmY| (757 H) (1,0007€.79F)
o _ - WITH
@ (b) (©)=(D)-(b) () {e)=(c)x(d) (f)=(e)x365
PR 1,765 1,530 235 867 203,745 74,367
i 1,005 858 147 1,911 280,917 102,535
(Eh) 2,770 2,388 382 484,662 176,902

(b)) RENELY I i A 4o

AT (IS, 1)

LTy ] A il

BB 0 T R 2

WITHOUT WITH WITHOUT o1 oo/ ) (1,00070.7 %)

- WITH
(a) (b A{c)=(a)-(b) (&)=(c)x(d) (D=(e)x365
PR 34,517 24,376 10,141 69.21 701,859 256,179
S LR 16,906 12,038 4,868 0.56 2,726 995
(nh) 51,423 36,414 15,009 704,585 257,174
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Fe oW

(Bi)

(T ] B Lo MGBEKL | o - A)

RS F 0 (L0005 Km, ) HAGETTIM e N
WITHOUT WITH WITHOUT | {J¢./ 1,000Km) oo/ H) (1.,0007C.7 41
(WITH-1) - WITH
. (a) (b {c)=(a)-(b) (d) {e)=(c)x(d} (F)=(e)x363
Fef il 4,675 3,933 142 867 643,314 234,810
SR 1,858 £,472 386 1,611 737,646 269,241
(il 6,533 5,405 1,128 1,380,960 504,051
(b ) IR T g i 4k

A (L0005, 1)

FL T B 4] it

15 51 1 35 4§

WITHOUT WITH WITHOUT (7T 1) (o7 H) | (1,00056.74%)
(WITH-1) - WITH
: (a) (L) (c)=(a)-(b) (@ (&)=(c)x{d) (f)=(e)x365
FeM IR 352 C109 243 92.59 22,496,370 8,212,270
HHLR 108 33 75 1.10 82,500 30,113
(51} 460 142 - 318 22,581,870 8,242,383
(4) 20204 (2) (s H D) B0 [HEEHEY ) O — )
(a) LA NTLE

AT Y e

AEFr ¥ 01,0005 Km,~ H) - | HEEGETRE
WITHOUT WITH CWITHOUT | (567 1,000Kkm)]  (JTH) (1,00090C.7F)
(WITH-1) - WITH
(@) - (] (c)=(a)-(b) d (e)=(c)x(d) (H)=(e)}x365
F LR 4,675 3,414 1,261 867 1,093,287 399,050
B ik 1,858 1,268 590 1,911 1,127,490 411,534
(&h) 6,533 4,682 1,851 2,220,777 810,584
(b)) WEBIPE i Al s _
AT AL 00050 H) | HLATHRRRAE | IR B A
WITHOUT WITH WITHOUT 6./ 1) (76 (1,0005C.7 3)
(WITH-1) - WITH
@ (b) (c)={a)-(b) (d) (e)=(ex{d) (D=(e)x365
MR 352 90 262 92.59 24,258,580 8,854,382
B R 108 31 77 1.10 84,700 30,906
&) 460 121 339 24,343,280 8,885,298
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MR (W BN B & ORERTAE)

‘ : (Jao0)
dsk [ I I Es NS PR E T AL
(O3EMMEY | RS ("93IEANAE)
s (LR | BihvREC 0.96
1993 1.0000
1994 12.0%  1.1200|
1995 12.0%  1.2544
1996 120% 14049
1997 12.0% 1.5735
1998 12.0%  1.7623
1999 514 120% 19738 1,015 493
2000 514 120% 22107 1,136 493
2001 033  9.0%  2.4096 2,248 _ 896
2002 514 90%  2.6265 1,350 493
2003 514 9.0% 2.8629 1,472 493
2004 933  9.0%  3.1206 2,911 ' 896|
2005 672 9.0% 34014 2.286 645
2006 si4]  90%  3.7075 1,906 493
2007 933  9.0% 40412 3,770 896
2008 514 90%  4.4049 2,264 493}
2009 s14|  90%  4.8014 2,468 493
2010 933  9.0% 52335 4,883 896
2011 514  40% 54428 2,798 493
2012 1091  40%  5.6605 6,176 1,047
2013 514 4.0% 5.8870 3,026 493
2014 933|  40%  6.1224 5712 896
2015 514  40% 63673 3273 493
2016 9331  40%  6.6220 6,178 ' 896
2017 514]  40%  6.8869 3,540 493
2018 933f  40%  7.1624 6,683 896
2019 672 40%  7.4489 5006 645
2020 933]  40%  7.7468 7,228 896
2021 514,  00%  7.7468 3,982 493
2022 933  00% - 7.7468 7,228 _ 896
2023 si4]  00%  7.7468 3,982 493
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AL My vy v o - 70—
(I TENERINAS ) '

[ s T RPN St 2 9.9%
: (J136)

1 A 4 Fov b
Fyvira

R iy al 7 —

11994 3,539 3,539 -3,539
2 1995 37,154 37,154 37,154
3 1996 66,920 66,920 66,920
4 1997 45,235 45235 -45,235
5 1998 42,536 42,536 -42,536
6 1999 5,198 1,015 1,015 4,183
7 2000 5,599 1,136 1,136 4,463
8 2001 6,026 2,248 2,248 3,718
9 2002 6,493 1,350 1,350 5,143
10 2003 6,997 1472 1,472 5,525
112004 7,537 2911 2,911 4,626
12 2005 13,961 2,286 2,286 11,675
13 2006 15,038 1,906 1,906 13,132
14 2007 16,206 3,770 3,770 12,436
15 2008 : 17,454 2,264 2,264 15,190
16 2009 18,805 2,468 2468] - 16,337
17 2010 31,682 4,883 4,883 26,799
18 2011 35,580 2,798 2,798 32,782
19 2012 39,971 6,176 6,176| 33,795
20 2013 44913 3,026 3,026 41,887
21 2014 50,469 5,712 5,712 44,157
22 2015 69,317 3273 3273] 66,044
23 2016 77,920 6,178 6,178 71,742
24 2017 87,615| 3,540 3,540| 84,075
25 2018 98,528 6,683 . 6,683 91,845
26 2019 110,825 5,006 5,006 105,819
27 2020 151,581 7,228 7,228 144,353
28 2021 151,581 3,982 3,982 147,599
29 2022 151,581 o 7,228 7,228 144,353
30 2023 151,581 3,982 '3982| - 147,599

IR E AR (R E O H) 195,384 _ 195,384
At Al 195,384 92,521 287,905
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PN EE 2 r—A 1

(1) p{ElEMNRT HE U 5

IR 8

) 14.0%

: _ (J730)
e | W v 1A BRSO LAEF SRR T8
} 1994 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1995 0 15,693 15,693 0 15,693 1,099
3 1996 15,693 13.640 29,333 0 29,333 3,152
4 1997 29,333 351 29,684 0 29,684 4,131
5 1998 29,684 0 29,684 0 29,684 4,156
6 1999 29,634 20,684 0 20684 4,156
7 2000 290,684 29,684 1,962 27,722 4,018
8 2001 27,722 27,122 3,667 24,055 3,6241 -

9 2002 24,055 24055 3,711 20,344 3,108
10 2003 20,344 20,344 3,711 16,633 2,588
i 2004 16,633 16,633 3,711 12,922 2,069
12 2005 12,922 12,922 3,711 9211 1,549
13 2006 9211 9,211 3,711 5,500 1,030
14 2007 5,500 5,500 3,711 1,789 510
15 2008 1,789 1,789 1,749 40 128
16 2009 40 40 44 -4 3
17 2010 -4 -4 -4 0 0
18 2011 0 0 0 0 0
19 2012 0 0 0 0 0
20 2013 0 0 0 0 0
21 2014 0 0 0 0 0
22 2015 0 0 0 0 0
23 2016 0 0 0 0 0
24 2017 0 0 0 0 0
25 2018 0 0 0 0 0
26 2019 0 0 0 0 0
27 2020 0 0 0 0 0
28 2021 0 0 0 0 0
29 2022 0 0 0 0 0
30 2023 0 0 0 0 0
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HAETERE BE) A1
(2) #yMEA®E—1 g & I 10
( 2 [HE) WAL 15
AEF) 2R 3.0%
_ (FHIL)
IR ERE A AR JUAGRE SRR L
1 1994 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1995 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 1996 0 29,141 29,141 0 29,141 431
4 1997 29,141 22,730 51,871 0 51871 1,197
5 1998 51,871 23411 75:282 0 75,282 1,879
6 1999 75,282 75,282 0 75,282 2,258
7 2000 75,282 75,282 0 75,282 2,258
8 2001 75,282 75,282 0 75282 2,258
9 2002 75,282 75,282 0 75282 2,258
10 2003 75,282 75,282 0 75282 2,258
11 2004 75,282 75,282 0 75282 2,258
12 2005 75,282 75,282 0. 75282 2,258
13 2006 75,282 75,282 1,943 73,339 2,229
14 2007 73,339 73,339 3,459 69,880 2,147
15 2008 69,880 69,880 5,019 64,861 2,018
16 2009 64,861 64,861 5019 59,842 1,867
17 2010 59,842 59,842 5019 54,823 1,716
i8 2011 54,823 54,823 5019 49,804 1,566
19 2012| 49,804 49,804 5019 44,785 1,416
20 2013} 44,785 44,785 5019 39,766 1,265
21 2014 39,766 39,766 5019 34,747 1,114
22 2015 34,747 34,747 5019 29728 963
23 2016 29,728 29,728 5019 24,709 813
24 2017 24,709 24,709 5,019 19,690 663
25 2018 19,690 19,690 5,019 14,671 512
26 2019 14,671 14,671 5,019 9,652 362
27 2020 9,652 9,652 5,015 4,637 . 211}
28 20211 4,637 4,637 3,073 1,564 90
29 2022 1,564 1,564 1,564 0 22
30 2023 0 0 0 0 0
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HAEEENE RE) r— A1

(4) iEyMEAE—3 PR U1 5

(A BT S ) R R 8

AR 6.0%

. {(F0)
ik | RS A {EARES AGRE  WBREGE EAIRE

i 1994 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1995 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 1996 0 9,570 9,570 0 9570 287
4 1997 19,570 8,351 17,921 0 17,921 825
5 1998 17,921 6,004 23925 0 23,925 1,255
6 1999 23,925 23,925 0 23,925 1,436
7 2000 23,925 23,925 0 23925 1,436
8 2001| 23,925 23,925 1,196 22,729 1,400
9 2002) 22,729 22,729 2,240 20,489 1,297
10 2003] 20,489 20,489 2,991 17,498 1,140
11 2004 17,498 17,498 2,991 14,507 960
12 2005 14,507 14,507 2,991 11,516 781
13 2006 11,516 11,516 2,991 8,525 601
14 2007 8,525 8,525 2,991 5,534 422
15 2008 5,534 5,534 2,991 2,543 242
16 2009 2,543 2,543 1,794 749 99
17 2010 749 749 749 0 22
18 2011 0 0 0 0 0
19 2012 0 0 0 0 0
20 2013 0 0 0 0 0
21 2014 0 0 0 0 0
22 2015 0 0 0 0 0
23 2016 0 0 0 0 0
24 2017 0 0 0 0 0
25 2018 0 0 0 0 0
26 2019 0 0 0 0 0|.
27 2020 0 0 0 0 0
28 2021 0 0 0 0 0
29 2022 0 0 0 0 0
30 2023 0 0 0 0 0
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A EEEE (&) -1
(5) #at PRI
W55 A
SR
{F395)
ke | EskE S A IRAEERE UAGRE NIERRE ME
! 1994 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1995 0 15,693 15,693 0 15,693 1,099
3 1996 15.693 52,351 68,044 0 68,044 3,870
4 1997{ 68,044 31,432 99,476 0 99,476 6,153
5 1998 99 476 29415 128,891 0 128891 7,290
6 1999 128,891 0 128,891 0 128,891 7.850
7 2000 128,891 0 1283891 1,962 126,929 7,712
8 2001 126,929 0 126,929 4,863 122,066 1,282
9 2002| 122,066 0 122,066 5051 116,115 6,663
10 2003| 116,115 0 116,115 6,702 109,413 5,986
11 2004 109,413 0 109413 6,702 102,711 5,287
12 2005] 102,711 0 102,711 6,702 96,009 4,588
13 2006 96,009 0 96,009 8,645 87,364 3,860
14 2007 87,364 0 87,364 10,161 71,203 3,079
15 2008 77,203 0 77,203 9,759 67444 2,388
16 2009 67,444 0 67,444 6,857 60,587 1,969
17 2010 60,587 0 60,587 5,764 54,823 1,738
18 2011 54,823 0 54,823 5,019 49,804 1,566
19 2012 49,804 0 49,804 5019 44,785 1,416
20 2013 44,785 0 44,785 5019 39,766 1,265
21 2014 39,766 0 39,766 5,019 34,747 1,114
22 2015| 34,747 0 34,747 5019 29,728 963
23 2016 29,728 0 29,728 5019 24,709 813
24 2017 24,709 0 24,709 5,019 19,690 663
25 2018 19,690 0 19,690 5,019 14,671 512
26 2019 14,671 0 14,671 5,019 9,652 362
27 2020 9,652 0 9,652 5,015 4,637 211
28 2021 4,637 0 4,637 3073 1,564 90
29 2022 1,564 0 1.564 1,564 0 22
30 2023 0 0 0 0 0 0
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e H ff o 7 — R | B | R
ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ H 3 0.15 0.30 0.50
(S PM) fE&E® 1 5 E i 0.30 1.00 1.50
i HEig 0.05 0.15 0.25
I ER o 1B 0,15 0.50 0.70
_ e HEHFY 0.02 0.06 0.10
=ik H 8 6.05 0.15% 0.25
(S Ox)
TEDO 1 BRME | 0.15 0.50 0.70
ALY H ¥ 0.05 0.10 0.15
{(NOX) L&D 1 WyRi{E 0:.10 0.1% 0. 30
: 31 4.00 4.00 6.00
_ - 12 o CO - SR S
AL ¢ ) IED1 Hjﬂ“]f@ 10,00 10.00 20,00
SEAEEEA F ¥ 5 v b 1 B Rl SR 1 0.12 0.16 0.20
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#F—2 MEABRBERKE (ng/1)

% T = 1 Hi IR B R i Ilvi_fi vV #
A Ey i BR 55 KCR ZE {LRIR
1| ki@ BHEOEHREEN L. RALF1CET
: KBOFEEFIHL, BRATHR2CET
2 | pH <  B.5~8.5 6~ 9
3 | sk (S 04t RE) <= 250L4°F 250 250 250 250
4. | HAE(C 1 ]RE) < | 250l F 250 | 250 250 250
5 | i R B <! 0.300F 0.9 0.5 0.5 | 1.0
6 | @=vHy (Mn) < 0. 1BLF 0.1 0.1 0.5 1.0
7 | 2 (Cu) £ | 0.01ELF 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
| (0. 01) | (if0.01) B
8 | £dEg} (Zn) < 0.05 1.0 - 1.0 2.0 2.0
(ita0. 1) | (0. 1)
0 | BifgiE (NRE) = WELTF 10 20 20 25
|10 | EEEERIG (N = 0.08 0.1 0.18 1.0 1.0
1M]EAAY FTrE=T < 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.2 0.2
12 | &%% (T-N) < 0.5 0.5 1 2 2
132U v(PHH) < 0.02 0.1(4° 4, | 0. L{F &, 0.2 0.2
L ' #lo.025) ; #0.05) :
14| e v H YR = 2 1 [ 8 10
15 | #EM# (DO) = | fiE 0% 8 5 3 2
16 | {EFHBEERE = 15ELF 15LLTF 15 20 25
(C.ODer) |
17 | EULFHBEERR = SLLF 3 . 6 10
(BODs) ' _
18 | 7w (L@ < LOELTF 1.0 .0 1.5 1.5
19|24+t (Se)- = | 0.OWBF 0.01 0.01 0.02 | 0.02
20| 2 F (As) <1 005 0.05 0.05 0.1 0.1
21 | &7K88 (H g) < 0.00005 ] 0.00005 | 0.0001 g.001.] 0.001
2| eHFIva(cd) < 0.001 0.005 0.005 | 0.005| 0.01
23 | 2w a (AR (Cr ') = 0. 01 0.05 0.05 | 0.05 0.1
24 | 2285 (P b) = 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.05% 0.1
25| &7 viEm < 0,005 |0.05 (@& |0.2 (& | 0.2 0.2
_ = 0.005) | 0.005) _
26 | {FE T = s - W < 0. 002 0.002 0.005 | 0.01 | 0.1
27 | BME(E — 7 L RB) S 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.5 1.0
28 | Med & yEEBESN < | 02T 0.2 0.2 0.5 | 0.3
29 | 2 AIBHAB(E/ L) < — — 10000 - -—
30 | vy (pg/l) < | o0.0025 | 0.0025 | 0.0025 — -
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-3 ipkKEELE
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7 7.5~8.4 ©1.3~8.8 - 6.5~9.0
AL A o 3
4%@%}%@%*@ < 3mg/ 1 < 4mg/ | < bmg/ 1

B (DO) | FERBE Cong/L & | (LRI Tang/1 & [{ERIFMCIng/ 1 &
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#—d4 MEARPEEWEREL BT M
Fii3 BE A RE ng/l
IHE &R - :
5 B b . B=H
1 KR (Hg) 0.0005 0.0010 0.0010
) AT A (Cd) 0.005 0.010 0.610
3 8 (P b) 0.05 0.10 0.10
4 ey in (Cr) 0.10 0.50 0.50
5 E# (As) 0.05 0.10 0.10
6 il (Cu) 6.01 0.10 0.10
7 fis (Zn) 0.10 1. 00 . 1.00
8 2L v (S e) 0.01 0.02 0.30
9 k| 0.05 0.10 0.50
10 v 7 4L 0.02 0.10 0.50
11 il 7] BEHREC L ViET 3 j
12 MM =2~ | 0005 0.010 0.050
13 T RE AL R 3R 0.001 0.020 0.040
14 AR 0.10 0.20 0.30
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F—5 #MHRBEEEHEIE (dB)
33 R X | =3 K4
BHAETK 45 35
FEX., X#H#K 50 4 0
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28 5 W 70 B8 (] 70 5 6
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